Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Sgt. K. Pray

APPROVED BY: Lt. W. Dominy

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major N. Leon

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Jeromy A. McLean

AGE-SEX: 42/M

ADDRESS: West Chazy, NY

CHARGES:

PL 190.81 – Unlawful Possession of Personal Identification 3rd Degree (Misdemeanor)

PL 190.78 (1) – Identity Theft 3rd Degree (Misdemeanor)

PL 190.81 – Attempted Unlawful Possession of Personal Identification 3rd Degree (Misdemeanor)

PL 190.78 (1) – Attempted Identity Theft 3rd Degree (Misdemeanor)

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 3/11/2022 at 8:45AM

NARRATIVE: Clinton County Sheriff's Deputies arrested Jeromy A. McLean on the above charges after receiving a report that McLean allegedly used and attempted to use personal information of an individual to obtain goods at a local business on two separate occasions in February.

DISPOSITION: McLean was processed at the Sheriff's Office and issued appearance tickets for the Town of Plattsburgh Court to face the allegations on a later date.